Page 1 of 13
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
Xiamen Faratronic Co. Ltd. Approved by Customer
Drafted Checked Approved

Product Name Metallized polyester film interference suppression capacitor
(Class X2, Temperature Humidity Bias (THB) series)
Product Type MKT61

Page 4 of 13
 MKT61
ӏ Part number system
The 15 digits part number is formed as follow:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
C 2 6
Digit 1 to 3 Series code
C26= MKT61
Digit 4 to 5 A.C. rated voltage
Q2=305V P2=275V
Digit 6 to 8 Rated capacitance value
For example : 103=10×103 pF= 0.01μF
Digit 9 Capacitance tolerance
K=±10%, M=±20%
Digit 10 Pitch
4=10.0mm 6=15.0mm 9=22.5mm
B=27.5mm F=37.5mm
Digit 11 Internal use
Digit 12 to 15 Lead form and packaging code
Table1 Lead form and packaging code
Digit 12 Digit 13 Digit 14 Digit 15
code explanation code explanation code explanation code explanation
A ammo-pack 3
4
6
F=7.5mm
F=10.0mm
F=15.0mm
0 Straight 1
5
each cap. among two consecutive holes
P3=12.7mm,H=18.5mm (For P=7.5mm)
P3=25.4mm;H=18.5mm (For pitch=10/15mm)
(Detail parameter refer to page 11)
C straight lead
C in the
figure above